
Day Date Venue Team Opposition Hall Start time Courts

Sat 23/09/2023 One ALL Co Champs Suffolk One, IP8 3SU 9.30am-8.30pm 6

Sun 24/09/2023 One ALL Practise Suffolk One, IP8 3SU 11am-2pm 6

Sun 08/10/2023 H 50s LINCS Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 11am-2pm 2 start

Sun 15/10/2023 A 40s 2 Norfolk Framingham Earl LC NR14 7QP 11.30am 4

Sun 22/10/2023 A 60s Essex Chelmsford County HS, CM1 1RW 12noon 2

Sun 29/10/2023 H 65s HERTS 2 Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 10am-1pm 2

Sun 29/10/2023 H 40s 1 CAMBS 2 Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 2.30pm-5pm 2 start

Sun 05/11/2023 H 40s 2 40s 1 Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 12noon-2pm 4

Sun 05/11/2023 A 40s 1 40s 2 Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 12noon-2pm 4

Sun 12/11/2023 A 60s Herts Presdales School, Ware, SG12 9NX 11am 4

Sun 19/11/2023 H 65s SUSSEX Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 11am-2pm 2

Sun 19/11/2023 H 40s 2 CAMBS 1 Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 1pm-4pm 2 start

Sun 26/11/2023 A 65s Essex Chalkwell BC, Leigh on Sea, SS9 3NQ 11am 2

Sun 03/12/2023 A 50s Notts Chilwall Olympia NG9 5HR 12noon 2

Sun 10/12/2023 A 40s 1 Essex Redbridge 12-4pm 2

Sun 10/12/2023 H 60s KENT Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 11am-2pm 2 start

Sun 07/01/2024 SNC Practise for Inter County Challenge Weekend 10am-12.30pm 4

Sun 07/01/2024 H 50s CAMBS Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 2.30pm-5pm 2 start

Sat 13/01/2024 A ICC wkend

Sun 14/01/2024 A ICC wkend

Sun 21/01/2024 A 65s Herts 1 Presdales School, Ware, SG12 9NX 2pm 2

Fri 26/01/2024 H 65s HERTS 2 Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 11am-2pm 2

Sun 11/02/2024 H 40s 1 NORFOLK Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 11am-2pm 2 start

Sun 11/02/2024 H 60s HERTS Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 1.30pm-4pm 4

Sun 11/02/2024 A 65s Surrey Wimbledon R&F Club, SW19 4HD 11am 2

Sun 25/02/2024 H 65s KENT Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 12noon-3pm 2

Sun 25/02/2024 H 40s 2 ESSEX Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 12noon-4pm 2 start

Sun 03/03/2024 A 50s Lincs Spalding BC, PE11 2AJ 2pm 2
Sun 17/03/2024 A 40s 1 Cambs 1 Paradise Centre, Ely CB7 4PQ 2pm-4pm 4
Sun 17/03/2024 H 50s NOTTS Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 12noon-3pm 4 start

Sun 17/03/2024 A 60s Kent Medway BC, Gillingham ME7 2QE 1pm 4

Sun 24/03/2024 H 60s ESSEX Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 11am-2pm 2 start

Sun 24/03/2024 A 40s 2 Cambs 2 Paradise Centre, Ely, CB7 4PQ 2pm   2

Sun 24/03/2024 A 50s Cambs Paradise Centre, Ely, CB7 4PQ 2pm   2

w/e 07/04/2024 Play Off weekend

w/e 21/04/2024 Masters Finals

Captains

40s 1 League & Challenge: Steve Lambert

40s 2 League: Sue McKinley 60s League & Challenge: Sue McKinley

50s League & Challenge: Alan Jones 65s League: Sue McKinley

FACILITIES AT SUFFOLK NEW COLLEGE

We will provide refreshments in the Sports Hall during the matches.

MENS AND LADIES SHOWERS AND CHANGING FACILITIES ARE AVAILABLE THROUGHOUT HOME MATCHES

PLEASE SIGN IN WITH YOUR CAR REGISTRATION AT RECEPTION ON ARRIVAL FOR FREE CAR PARKING

THERE ARE FINES OF £100 IF YOU HAVE NOT BOOKED YOUR CAR IN - SO PLEASE DONT FORGET!!!

SUFFOLK MASTERS FIXTURES 2023/24

Over 40s & 60s - Eastleigh

Over 50s - Bournemouth
9am - 5pm
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